
Manukau Counties Community Facilities Charitable Trust 

PO Box 340, Drury, Auckland 2247

Funds Distributed 1st April 2019 - 31st March 2020

Grants made:

Recipient Amount Decision Application for:

1 Brookby Primary School         2,727.00 Part Gymnastics Program - Term 2 2019

2 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     150,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

3 Bruce Pulman Park Trust       88,426.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operations & Maintenance

4 Franklin Gymsports         4,240.00 In Full Venue Hire - Gymsport & Recreation Centre

5 Drury School         5,958.00 In Full Gymnastics Program

6 Volleyball New Zealand         5,000.00 In Full Venue Hire - New Zealand Volleyball Champs

7 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     112,769.00 In Full Pulman Park - Insurance 2019-20

8 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     130,000.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operational Costs

9 Aktive Auckland 5,000.00        Part Venue Hire - Iwi of Origin 2019

10 Athletics New Zealand         2,000.00 Part NZ National Road Race Championships 2019 

11 Special Olympics            756.09 In Full SS Basketball - Event Hire & First Aid

12 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     120,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

13 Bruce Pulman Park Trust       50,000.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operational Costs 

14 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     100,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena Construction Loan repayment 

15 Marching Auckland Association (Inc.)         4,500.00 Part Venue Hire - NZ Marching Champs March 2020 

16 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     500,000.00 In Full Pulman Arena - North East Corner Construction

17 Bruce Pulman Park Trust     100,000.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operational Costs 

18 Bruce Pulman Park Trust       50,000.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operational Costs 

19 Bruce Pulman Park Trust       40,000.00 In Full Bruce Pulman Park Trust Sports Academy

20 Manukau Auckland Volleyball Inc.         5,000.00 Part South Pacific International Volleyball - Venue Hire

21 Bruce Pulman Park Trust       20,000.00 In Full Pulman Park - Operational Costs 

1,496,376.09    Total Granted

Less Grant Refunds:

Brookby Primary School 292.50           

292.50           Total Grant Refunds

1,496,083.59    Total Funds Distributed

Grants approved in part because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The amount requested included a GST component on the cost of the item(s) applied for and should not have.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Applications: Decision Application for:

Asthma New Zealand Inc. Declined In full COPD Awareness – South Auckland

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Canopy over Clubroom Deck

Choral Society Declined In full Budgeted shortfall - Haydn Concert 25th Aug 

Counties Manukau Gymnastics Declined In full 2019 NZ Nationals Registration Fees

Orienteering NZ Declined In full Orienteering NZ

Fancy Footsteps Marching Team Declined In full Accommodation & Van Rental

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Replacement Synthetic Cricket Turf

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Replacement Synthetic Cricket Turf

ICON Trampoline Club Inc. Declined In full Registration for Level 2 Academy

Waipipi Bowling Club Declined In full Bowling Green Fertiliser & Chemicals for the coming season

Ardmore Marist Rugby & Sports Club Declined In full Purchase of Storage Container

Counties Manukau Softball Association Declined In full Accommodation & Transport costs - NZ Softball U23 Womens National Tournament (Chch)

Papakura Sea Eagles Rugby League Declined In full Purchasing Training & Match Balls

Sunny Hills Tennis Club Declined In full Tennis Coaching - 2020 Junior Coaching Program

Howick Squash Club Declined In full Repair Hot Water Boiler

Tangaroa College Declined In full Pre-season Training Camp Accommodation

St Mary Mackillop Catholic School Declined In full Bikes in Schools - Bikes & Helmets purchase

Marching Auckland Association (Inc.) Declined In full Accommodatin for officials attending NZ National Champs

Counties Manukau Softball Association Declined In full Accommodation National Tournament (Wellington)

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Replacement /Upgrade of Lighting in Indoor Arena

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Replacement Synthetic Cricket Turf

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Replacement Synthetic Cricket Turf

Howick Pakuranga Cricket Club Inc. Declined In full Contribution towards Replacement Synthetic Cricket Turf

Grants declined because of one or more of the following reasons:

The application item(s) applied for fell outside MCCFCT's grants criteria.

The organisation's overall objectives and/or the specific application item(s) applied for are considered a lower priority by MCCFCT.

The demand for funds from multiple applicants exceeded MCCFCT's available funds at the time of consideration.

The cost of the item(s) applied for was not sufficiently justified.

The application item(s) applied for was partly or completely retrospective.

MCCFCT retained funds to support other causes.

Declaration of MCCFCT Trustee interest in grant recipients:

Bruce Pulman is a Trustee of MCCFCT, and is one of five Trustee of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust

Mark Pulman is the son of Bruce Pulman and is one of five Trustee of the Bruce Pulman Park Trust


